



EN

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

The NXMOEV0R01B or NXMOEV0R01W (depending on colour) is a dual wireless vertical mouse (V5.2 and 2.4 GHz), rechargeable, equipped with a high-precision optical sensor of up to 1600 DPI, 6 buttons, rainbow lighting and with an operating distance of up to 10m. Its internal battery is 500 mAh guaranteeing many hours of use. Its vertical design is ergonomic and optimized to reduce strain on the hand and wrist.

CONTENTS OF THE PACKAGING:

Vertical Wireless Mouse.
Cable USB-C.
Nano receptor.
User Guide.

NOTE: Make sure your packaging contains the items described above. If you find that any items are missing or damaged, please contact your dealer.

WARNINGS AND SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:

Please read this guide before using the device.
Do not insert objects of any kind into the unit through the electronic holes as they may come into contact with voltage points and short out parts and cause fire or electric shock.
Do not spill any kind of liquid on the unit.
Never throw the product into a heat source or fire.
Store the device in a safe place, always avoiding dropping it.
Keep the device away from other objects with strong magnetic interference, such as electrical machinery, to prevent strong radio waves from damaging the product and affecting sound or image quality.
Do not directly expose the product to high temperatures above 55° C.
In case of overheating, unexpected smoke or unpleasant odor from the device, immediately unplug it from the power outlet to prevent dangerous fires.
Keep out of reach of children.
Store the device in a cool, dry and dust-free place.
Do not attempt to open the mouse or keyboard casing or modify it in any way; Otherwise, the warranty will be void.
Keep the device in a safe place, always avoid dropping it.
Do not place heavy objects on top of the mouse.

INSTALLATION AND SETUP:

Mouse Charging

To charge the device, use the supplied USB-C cable, connect it between the USB-C port of the mouse and a USB port of the PC, the rear indicator located on the top will light up green and once charged it will turn off, the charging time is approximately 1h.
The power supplied by the charger must be between a minimum of 2.5 watts required by the device and a maximum of 5.0 watts in order to achieve maximum charging speed.



Turn on the mouse

Set the rear on/off switch to the 2.4 GHz or V5.2 position to turn on the mouse.

2.4 GHz wireless mode

Remove the nano USB receiver from the back of the mouse.
Connect the Mouse's nano USB receiver to a USB 2.0 port on your computer, console, or compatible device.
Insert the rear selector to the 2.4 GHz position.
The mouse will be automatically recognized.

V5.2 Mode

Set the wireless V5.2 position to enter V5.2 mode.
Perform a V5.2 device search on your PC, smartphone, or compatible device.
Two new devices named V5.2 Mouse and 3.0 Mouse will appear, select one of them to pair.
To return to 2.4 GHz mode, change the selector to the 2.4 GHz position.

DPI

Press the DPI button to switch between the various DPI levels (800 / 1200 / 1600).

Turn off the mouse

Set the rear selector to the OFF position to turn off the mouse.

TECHNICAL SUPPORT:

For more information, visit www.niloxtech.com.

RECYCLING:

WEEE. AEE **RI-RAEE** 5548. This product contains substances that can harm the environment and human health if not properly disposed of. Therefore, we provide you with the following information in order to prevent the release of these substances and optimize the use of natural resources. Electrical and electronic products should not be disposed of as normal household waste, but should be collected and treated correctly. The crossed-out trash bin symbol on the product and on this page is a reminder to properly dispose of the product at the end of its useful life. In this way, it can prevent the non-specific treatment of the substances contained in these products, or the improper use of parts of them, from having harmful consequences for the environment and human health. In addition, it can contribute to the recovery, recycling and reuse of many of the materials that make up these products. Manufacturers and distributors of electrical and electronic equipment therefore organise proper collection and disposal. At the end of the products' life, contact your dealer for disposal instructions. Disposal of the product in any other way will be subject to the penalties prescribed by law and in force in the country in which the product is disposed of. In addition, we recommend the following measures to protect the environment: recycling the inner and outer packaging supplied with the product and proper disposal of used batteries (if the product contains them). With your help, we can reduce the amount of natural resources used in the production of electrical and electronic equipment, minimize the use of landfills, and improve the quality of life by avoiding the release of potentially hazardous substances into the environment.

PACKAGING: In Spain, in compliance with Royal Decree 1055/2022, of December 27, on packaging and packaging waste, please deposit the main packaging and the internal cardboard protections of the product in the blue container (cardboard). For other countries, follow local ordinances to deposit the packaging, internal protections and plastic bags.
Main cardboard packaging and inner protections.

WARRANTY (VALIDITY AND LIMITATIONS):

The period of validity of the guarantee is governed by the local legislative decree.
The guarantee is valid if the product has a manufacturing or material defect.
The purchaser is not entitled to the guarantee in the following cases:
- Attempts to repair unauthorised hardware and display parts and/or modifications or use of software other than that installed.
- Use of accessories or items not supplied with the product.
- Normal wear and tear of the product.
- Accidental damage and falls.

This product complies with the RoHS Directive 2011/65/UE - 2015/863/UE. The Product is CE-marked and therefore complies with the safety standards set by the European Union.

Nilox® is a trademark owned by Esprinnet S.p.A. All brands are registered trademarks of their respective owners.
Distributed by Esprinnet S.p.A. Via Energy Park 20, 20871, Vimercate (MB) – Italy.
Produced and imported by Approx Iberia S.L. C/ Tecnología 5, 4120, Gelves, Sevilla – Spain.
Made in China.
www.niloxtech.com. For info and contacts, write to: contact@esprinnet.com.

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY SIMPLIFIED:

Herby, Approx Iberia S.L. declares that this radio equipment is in compliance with Directives 2014/53/EU and 2011/65/UE e 2015/863/UE e alla loro modifica (UE) 2015/863.
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: <https://bit.ly/4jAeoku>

Frequency: 2405-2475MHz.
Maximum radiated power: 25mW e.i.r.p.

CE

NXMOEV0R01B-W

DUAL CONNECTIVITY WIRELESS VERTICAL MOUSE

IT

DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO:

Il NXMOEV0R01B o NXMOEV0R01W (a seconda del colore) è un doppio mouse verticale wireless (V5.2 e 2.4 GHz), ricaricabile, dotato di un sensore ottico ad alta precisione fino a 1600 DPI, 6 pulsanti, illuminazione rainbow e con una distanza operativa fino a 10m. La sua batteria interna è di 500 mAh che garantisce molte ore di utilizzo. Il suo design verticale è ergonomico e ottimizzato per ridurre l'affaticamento della mano e del polso.

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE:

Mouse wireless verticale.
Cavo USB-C.
Nano riceettore.
Guida per l'utente.

NOTA: Assicurarsi che la confezione contenga gli articoli sopra descritti. Se trovi che qualche articolo è mancante o danneggiato, contatta il tuo rivenditore.

AVVERTENZE E ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA:

Leggi questa guida prima di utilizzare il dispositivo.
Non inserire oggetti di alcun tipo nell'unità attraverso i fori elettronici poiché potrebbero entrare in contatto con punti di tensione e cortocircuitare parti e causare incendi o scosse elettriche.
Non versare alcun tipo di liquido sull'unità.
Non gettare mai il prodotto in una fonte di calore o nel fuoco. Conservare il dispositivo in un luogo sicuro, evitando sempre di farlo cadere.
Tenere il dispositivo lontano da altri oggetti con forti interferenze magnetiche, come macchinari elettrici, per evitare che forti onde radio danneggino il prodotto e influenzino la qualità del suono o dell'immagine.
Non esporre direttamente il prodotto a temperature elevate superiori a 55° C.
In caso di surriscaldamento, fumo inaspettato o odore sgradevole dal dispositivo, scollegarlo immediatamente dalla presa di corrente per evitare incendi pericolosi.
Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
Conservare il dispositivo in un luogo fresco, asciutto e privo di polvere.
Non tentare di aprire la custodia del mouse o della tastiera o di modificarla in alcun modo; in caso contrario, la garanzia sarà nulla.
Conservare il dispositivo in un luogo sicuro, evitando sempre di farlo cadere.
Non posizionare oggetti pesanti sopra il mouse.

INSTALLAZIONE E CONFIGURAZIONE:

Ricarica del mouse

Per caricare il dispositivo utilizzare il cavo USB-C in dotazione, collegarlo tra la porta USB-C del mouse e una porta USB del PC. L'indicatore posteriore posto in alto si illuminerà di verde e una volta caricato si spegnerà, il tempo di ricarica è di circa 1h.
La potenza fornita dal caricabatterie deve essere compresa tra un minimo di 2,5 watt richiesto dall'apparecchiatura radio e un massimo di 5,0 watt per raggiungere la massima velocità di ricarica.



Accendi il mouse

Impostare l'interruttore di accensione/spegnimento posteriore sulla posizione 2.4 GHz o V5.2 per accendere il mouse.

Modalità wireless a 2.4 GHz

Rimuovere il ricevitore nano USB dal retro del mouse.
Collegare il ricevitore nano USB del mouse a una porta USB 2.0 del computer, della console o del dispositivo compatibile.
Ho impostato il selettore posteriore sulla posizione 2.4 GHz.
Il mouse verrà riconosciuto automaticamente.

Modalità V5.2

Impostare la posizione wireless V5.2 per accedere alla modalità V5.2.
Appaiono due nuovi dispositivi denominati V5.2 Mouse e -3.0 Mouse, selezionane uno da accoppiare.
Per tornare alla modalità a 2.4 GHz, portare il selettore sulla posizione 2.4 GHz.

DPI

Premere il pulsante DPI per passare a un livello DPI all'altro (800 / 1200 / 1600).

Spegni il mouse

Impostare il selettore posteriore sulla posizione OFF per spegnere il mouse.

ASSISTENZA TECNICA:

Per ulteriori informazioni, visitare www.niloxtech.com.

RICICLAGGIO:

RAEE. AEE **RI-RAEE** 5548. Questo prodotto contiene sostanze che possono danneggiare l'ambiente e la salute umana se non smaltite correttamente. Pertanto, vi forniamo le seguenti informazioni al fine di prevenire il rilascio di queste sostanze e ottimizzare l'uso delle risorse naturali. I prodotti elettrici ed elettronici non devono essere smaltiti come normali rifiuti domestici, ma devono essere raccolti e trattati correttamente. Il simbolo del cestino barrato sul prodotto e in questa pagina ricorda di smaltire correttamente il prodotto al termine della sua vita utile. In questo modo, si può evitare che il trattamento non specifico delle sostanze contenute in questi prodotti, o l'uso improprio di parti di essi, abbia conseguenze dannose per l'ambiente e la salute umana. Inoltre, può contribuire al recupero, al riciclaggio e al riutilizzo di molti dei materiali che compongono questi prodotti. I produttori e i distributori di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche organizzano quindi una corretta raccolta e smaltimento. Al termine della vita utile del prodotto, contattare il rivenditore per le istruzioni sullo smaltimento. Lo smaltimento del prodotto in qualsiasi altro modo sarà soggetto alle sanzioni previste dalla legge e in vigore nel paese in cui il prodotto viene smaltito. Inoltre, si raccomandano le seguenti misure per proteggere l'ambiente: riciclaggio dell'imballaggio interno ed esterno fornito con il prodotto e corretto smaltimento delle batterie usate (se il prodotto le contiene). Con il tuo aiuto, possiamo ridurre la quantità di risorse naturali utilizzate nella produzione di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche, ridurre al minimo l'uso di discariche e migliorare la qualità della vita evitando il rilascio di sostanze potenzialmente pericolose nell'ambiente.

IMBALLAGGIO: In Spagna, in conformità con il Regio Decreto 1055/2022, del 27 dicembre, sugli imballaggi e i rifiuti di imballaggio, si prega di depositare l'imballaggio principale e le protezioni interne in cartone del prodotto nel contenitore blu (cartone). Per gli altri paesi, seguire le ordinanze locali per depositare l'imballaggio, le protezioni interne e i sacchetti di plastica.
Imballaggio principale in cartone e protezioni interne.

GARANZIA (VALIDITÀ E LIMITAZIONI):

Il periodo di validità della garanzia è regolato dal decreto legislativo locale.
La garanzia è valida se il prodotto presenta un difetto di fabbricazione o di materiale.
L'acquirente non ha diritto alla garanzia nei seguenti casi:
- Tentativi di riparazione non autorizzati di component hardware e display e/o modifiche o utilizzo di software diversi da quello installato.
- Utilizzo di accessori o articoli non forniti con il prodotto.
- Normale usura del prodotto.
- Danni accidentali e cadute.

CE

Questo prodotto è conforme alla Direttiva RoHS 2011/65/UE - 2015/863/UE. Il Prodotto è marcato CE e pertanto conforme agli standard di sicurezza stabiliti dall'Unione Europea.

Nilox® è un marchio di proprietà di Esprinnet S.p.A. Tutti i marchi sono marchi registrati dei rispettivi proprietari. Distribuito da Esprinnet S.p.A. Via Energy Park 20, 20871, Vimercate (MB) – Italia.
Prodotto e importato da Approx Iberia S.L. C/ Tecnología 5, 4120, Gelves, Sevilla – España.
www.niloxtech.com. Per info e contatti, scrivere a: contact@esprinnet.com.

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ UE SEMPLIFICATA:

Con la presente, Approx Iberia S.L. dichiara che questo apparecchiatura radio è conforme alle Direttive 2014/53/UE e 2011/65/UE e 2015/863/UE e alla loro modifica (UE) 2015/863.
Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo internet: <https://bit.ly/4jAeoku>

Frequenza: 2405-2475MHz.
Potenza massima irradiata: 25mW e.i.r.p.

ES

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO:

El NXMOEV0R01B o NXMOEV0R01W (según color) es un ratón vertical inalámbrico dual (V5.2 y 2.4 GHz), recargable, equipado con un sensor óptico de alta precisión de hasta 1600 DPI, 6 botones, iluminación rainbow y con una distancia de funcionamiento de hasta 10m. Su batería interna es de 500 mAh garantizando muchas horas de uso. Su diseño vertical es ergonómico y está optimizado para reducir la tensión en la mano y muñeca.

CONTENIDO DEL EMBALAJE:

Ratón inalámbrico vertical.
Cable USB-C.
Nano receptor.
Guía de usuario.

NOTA: Asegúrese de que su embalaje contiene los elementos descritos arriba. Si encuentra que falta algún elemento o está dañado, por favor, contacte con su distribuidor.

AVERTENCIAS E INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD:

Lea esta guía antes de usar el dispositivo.
No introduzca objetos de ningún tipo en la unidad a través de los orificios electrónicos ya que pueden entrar en contacto con puntos de tensión y desencadenar cortocircuitos en las piezas y provocar incendios o descargas eléctricas.
No derrame ningún tipo de líquido sobre la unidad.
Nunca arroje el producto a una fuente de calor o fuego.
Guarde el dispositivo en un lugar seguro, evitando siempre que se caiga.
Mantenga el dispositivo alejado de otros objetos con fuertes interferencias magnéticas, como maquinaria eléctrica, para evitar que las ondas de radio potentes dañen el producto y afecten la calidad del sonido o la imagen.
No exponer directamente el producto a altas temperaturas superiores a 55° C.
En caso de sobrecalentamiento, fumo inesperado u olor desagradable del dispositivo, desconéctelo inmediatamente de la toma de corriente para evitar que se produzcan incendios peligrosos.
Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
No intentar abrir la carcasa del ratón o teclado ni modificarla de ninguna manera; de lo contrario, la garantía será anulada.
Guarde el dispositivo en un lugar seguro, evita siempre que se caiga.
No coloque objetos pesados encima del ratón.

INSTALACIÓN Y CONFIGURACIÓN:

Carga del ratón

Para cargar el dispositivo, utilice el cable USB-C suministrado, conéctelo entre el puerto USB-C del ratón y un puerto USB del PC, el indicador trasero situado en la parte superior se iluminará en color verde y una vez cargado se apagará, el tiempo de carga es aproximadamente 1h.
La potencia suministrada por el cargador debe ser de entre un mínimo de 2,5 vatios requeridos por el equipo radioeléctrico y un máximo de 5,0 vatios a fin de alcanzar la máxima velocidad de carga.



Encender el ratón

Situe el interruptor de encendido y apagado trasero en la posición 2.4 GHz o V5.2 para encender el ratón.

Modo inalámbrico de 2.4 GHz

Extraiga el nano receptor USB de la parte trasera del ratón.
Conecte el nano receptor USB del Ratón a un puerto USB 2.0 de su ordenador, consola o dispositivo compatible.
Situe el selector trasero en la posición 2.4GHz.
El ratón será reconocido automáticamente.

Modo V5.2

Configure la opción inalámbrica V5.2 para acceder al modo V5.2.
Realice una búsqueda de dispositivos V5.2 en su PC, smartphone o dispositivo compatible.
Le aparecerán dos nuevos dispositivos llamados V5.2 Mouse y -3.0 Mouse, seleccione el deseado para realizar el emparejamiento.
Para volver al Modo 2.4 GHz cambie el selector a la posición 2.4 GHz.

Cambio DPI

Pulse el botón DPI para cambiar entre los distintos niveles de DPI (800 / 1200 / 1600).

Apagar el Ratón

Situe el selector trasero en la posición OFF para apagar el ratón.

SOPORTE TÉCNICO:

Para o-ener más información, visite www.niloxtech.com.

RECICLADO:

RAEE. AEE **RI-RAEE** 5548. Este producto contiene sustancias que pueden dañar el medio ambiente y la salud humana si no se eliminan adecuadamente. Por ello, le facilitamos la siguiente información con el fin de evitar la liberación de estas sustancias y optimizar el uso de los recursos naturales. Los productos eléctricos y electrónicos no deben eliminarse como residuos domésticos normales, sino que deben recogerse y tratarse correctamente. El símbolo del contenedor de basura tachado en el producto y en esta página es un recordatorio para desechar correctamente el producto al final de su vida útil. De este modo, puede evitar que el tratamiento no específico de las sustancias contenidas en estos productos, o el uso inadecuado de partes de los mismos, tenga consecuencias perjudiciales para el medio ambiente y la salud humana. Además, se puede contribuir a la recuperación, reciclaje y reutilización de muchos de los materiales que componen estos productos. Por ello, los fabricantes y distribuidores de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos organizan una correcta recogida y eliminación. Al final de la vida útil del producto, póngase en contacto con su distribuidor para o-ener instrucciones sobre su eliminación. La eliminación del producto de cualquier otra forma estará sujeta a las sanciones prescritas por la ley y vigentes en el país en el que se elimine el producto. Además, recomendamos las siguientes medidas para proteger el medio ambiente: reciclaje del embalaje interno y exterior suministrado con el producto y eliminación adecuada de las pilas usadas (si el producto las contiene). Con su ayuda, podemos reducir la cantidad de recursos naturales utilizados en la producción de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos, minimizar el uso de vertederos y mejorar la calidad de vida evitando la liberación de sustancias potencialmente peligrosas en el medio ambiente.

ENVASES. En España, cumpliendo con Real Decreto 1055/2022, de 27 de diciembre, de envases y residuos de envases, por favor depositar en envase principal y las protecciones internas de cartón del producto en el contenedor azul (cartón). Para otros países, siga las portarias locales para depositar el envase, protecciones internas e bolsas de plástico.
Envase principal y protecciones internas de cartón.

GARANTÍA (VALIDEZ Y LIMITACIONES):

El periodo de validez de la garantía se rige por el decreto legislativo local.
La garantía es válida si el producto presenta un defecto de fabricación o de material.
El comprador no tendrá derecho a la garantía en los siguientes casos:
- Intentos de reparación no autorizados de piezas de hardware y pantalla y/o modificaciones o uso de software distinto del instalado.
- Uso de accesorios o elementos no suministrados con el producto.
- Deseaste normal del producto.
- Daños y caídas accidentales.

CE

Este producto cumple con la directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE - 2015/863/UE. El Producto dispone del marcado CE y por tanto cumple con los estándares de seguridad establecidos por la Unión Europea.

Nilox® es una marca registrada propiedad de Esprinnet S.p.A. Todas las marcas son marcas registradas de sus respectivos propietarios.
Distribuido por Esprinnet S.p.A. Via Energy Park 20, 20871, Vimercate (MB) – Italia.
Prodotto e importato per Approx Iberia S.L. C/ Tecnología 5, 4120, Gelves, Sevilla – España.
Fabricado en China.
www.niloxtech.com. Para más información y contacto, escriba un correo a: contact@esprinnet.com.

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD SEMPLIFICADA:

Por la presente, Approx Iberia S.L. declara que este equipo de radio cumple con las Directivas 2014/53/UE y 2011/65/UE y su modificación (UE) 2015/863.
El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de internet: <https://bit.ly/4jAeoku>

Frecuencia: 2405-2475MHz.
Potencia máxima irradiada: 25mW e.i.r.p.

PT

DESCRIÇÃO DO PRODUTO:

O NXMOEV0R01B ou NXMOEV0R01W (dependendo da cor) é um rato vertical sem fios duplo (V5.2 e 2.4 GHz), recarregável, equipado com um sensor ótico de alta precisão de até 1600 DPI, 6 botões, iluminação rainbow e com uma distância de operação de até 10m. Sua bateria interna é de 500 mAh garantindo muitas horas de uso. O seu design vertical é ergonômico e otimizado para reduzir a tensão na mão e no pulso.

CONTEÚDO DA EMBALAGEM:

Rato sem fios vertical.
Cabo USB-C.
Nano receptor.
Guia do Utilizador.

NOTA TE: Certifique-se de que sua embalagem contém os itens descritos acima. Se você achar que algum item está faltando ou danificado, entre em contato com seu revendedor.

AVISOS E INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA:

Leia este guia antes de utilizar o dispositivo.
Não insira objetos de qualquer tipo na unidade através dos orifícios eletrônicos, pois podem entrar em contacto com pontos de tensão e provocar curto-circuitos nas peças e provocar incêndio ou choque elétrico.
Não verta qualquer tipo de líquido na unidade.
Nunca deite o produto para uma fonte de calor ou fogo.
Guarde o aparelho num local seguro, evitando sempre deixá-lo cair.
Mantenha o dispositivo afastado de outros objetos com forte interferência magnética, como máquinas elétricas, para evitar que as ondas de rádio fortes danifiquem o produto e afetem a qualidade do som ou da imagem.
Não exponha diretamente o produto a temperaturas elevadas superiores a 55° C.
No tente abrir a caixa do rato ou do teclado o modifi- ca de qualquer forma; Caso contrário, a garantia será anulada.
Guarde o aparelho num local seguro, evite deixá-lo sempre cair.
Não coloque objetos pesados em cima do rato.

INSTALAÇÃO E CONFIGURAÇÃO:

Carregamento do rato
Para carregar o dispositivo, use o cabo USB-C fornecido, conecte-o entre a porta USB-C do mouse e uma porta USB do PC, o indicador traseiro localizado na parte superior acenderá verde e uma vez carregado, desligará, o tempo de carregamento é de aproximadamente 1h.
A potência fornecida pelo carregador deve estar entre um mínimo de 2,5 watts requeridos pelo equipamento de rádio e um máximo de 5,0 watts para atingir a velocidade máxima de carregamento.



Ligue o rato

Defina o interruptor de ligar/desligar traseiro para a posição de 2.4 GHz ou V5.2 para ligar o rato.

Modo sem fios de 2.4 GHz

Remova o receptor nano USB da parte traseira do rato.
Ligue o receptor nano USB do rato a uma porta USB 2.0 no seu computador, consola ou dispositivo compatível.
Defini o seletor traseiro para a posição de 2.4 GHz.
O rato será automaticamente reconhecido.

Modo V5.2

Defina a posição sem fios V5.2 para entrar no modo V5.2.
Realize uma pesquisa de dispositivo V5.2 no seu PC, smartphone ou dispositivo compatível.
Dois novos dispositivos chamados V5.2 Mouse e -3.0 Mouse aparecerão, selecione um deles para emparelhar.
Para regressar ao modo de 2.4 GHz, altere o seletor para a posição de 2.4 GHz.

DPI

Pressione o botão DPI para alternar entre os vários níveis de DPI (800 / 1200 / 1600).

Desligue o rato

Defina o seletor traseiro para a posição OFF para desligar o mouse.

APOIO TÉCNICO:

Para o-er mais informações, visite www.niloxtech.com.

RECICLAGEM:

RAEE. AEE **RI-RAEE** 5548. Este produto contém substâncias que podem prejudicar o ambiente e a saúde humana se não forem eliminadas corretamente. Portanto, fornecemos as seguintes informações para evitar a liberação dessas substâncias e otimizar o uso dos recursos naturais. Os produtos eletrônicos e eletrônicos não devem ser eliminados como resíduos domésticos normais, mas sim recolhidos e tratados corretamente. O símbolo da lata riscada no produto e nesta página é um lembrete para descartar corretamente o produto no final de sua vida útil. Desta forma, pode evitar que o tratamento inespecífico das substâncias contidas nesses produtos, ou o uso indevido de partes deles, tenha consequências nocivas para o meio ambiente e a saúde humana. Além disso, pode contribuir para a valorização, reciclagem e reutilização de muitos dos materiais que compõem estes produtos. Por conseguinte, os fabricantes e distribuidores de equipamentos elétricos e eletrônicos organizam a coleta e eliminação adequadas. No final da vida útil do produto, contacte o seu revendedor para o-er instruções de eliminação. O descarte do produto por qualquer outra forma estará sujeito às penalidades previstas por lei e em vigor no país em que o produto é descartado. Além disso, recomendamos as seguintes medidas para proteger o meio ambiente: reciclagem das embalagens internas e externas fornecidas com o produto e descarte adequado das pilhas usadas (se o produto as contiver). Com a sua ajuda, podemos reduzir a quantidade de recursos naturais utilizados na produção de equipamentos eletrônicos e eletrônicos, minimizar a utilização de aterros sanitários e melhorar a qualidade de vida, evitando a liberação de substâncias potencialmente perigosas no ambiente.

EMBALAGEM: Em Espanha, em conformidade com o Real Decreto 1055/2022, de 27 de dezembro, sobre embalagens e resíduos de embalagens, deposite a embalagem principal e as proteções internas de cartão do produto no contenedor azul (cartão). Para outros países, siga as portarias locais para depositar as embalagens, proteções internas e sacolas plásticas.
Embalagem principal de cartão e proteções interiores.

GARANTIA (VALIDADE E LIMITAÇÕES):

O período de validade da garantia é regido pelo decreto legislativo local.
A garantia é válida se o produto apresentar defeito de fabrico ou de material.
O comprador não tem direito à garantia nos seguintes casos:
- Tentativas de reparação de hardware não autorizado e peças de exposição e/ou modificações ou utilização de software diferente do instalado.
- Utilização de acessórios ou artigos não fornecidos com o produto.
- Desegaste normal do produto.
- Danos acidentais e quedas.

CE

Este produto está em conformidade com a Diretiva RoHS 2011/65/UE - 2015/863/UE. O Produto possui a marcação CE e, por conseguinte, está em conformidade com as normas de segurança estabelecidas pela União Europeia.

Nilox® é uma

